CITY OF LOS ANGELES

CALIFORNIA



June 3, 2024

Los Angeles Equine Advisory Committee Members

> TODD LAVERGNE DISTRICT 8

> > VACANT DISTRICT 9

KEVIN ATKINS DISTRICT 10

LARRY WATTS DISTRICT 11 SECRETARY

STACIA CRANE DISTRICT 12

GENE GILBERT DISTRICT 13

> VACANT DISTRICT 14

SABRINA SILVER DISTRICT 15

DEPARTMENT OF RECREATION AND PARKS

STEFANIE SMITH COMMITTEE CHAIR

Los Angeles Equine Advisory Committee Members

> SCOTT PEREZ MAYOR APPOINTEE

THAGANS DISTRICT 1 VICE PRESIDENT

DALE GIBSON DISTRICT 2

BRIAN WALSH DISTRICT 3

BEN SULLIVAN DISTRICT 4

DAVID RAMEY, DVM DISTRICT 5

> MARY BENSON DISTRICT 6 PRESIDENT

GERONIMO BUGARIN DISTRICT 7

VIA ELECTRONIC MAIL

Jimmy Kim, General Manager Department of Recreation and Parks 221 N Figueroa St. 3 rd Floor Los Angeles, CA 90012

REQUEST FOR INCLUSION OF "EQUESTRIAN" WEB BUTTON ON LAPARKS <u>HOMEPAGE</u>

Equestrian activities are a significant and popular part of our community's recreational offerings. It is currently challenging for users to find relevant information about equestrian facilities, trails, events, and programs on the website.

The LAEAC is writing to request the inclusion of a navigation feature for "Equestrian" on the Department of Recreation and Parks homepage category of activities. By adding a dedicated navigation element to click for "Equestrian," these Los Angeles Park amenities can then be easily found and enhance user experience for those interested in these activities.

Thank you for considering this request. I am confident that this addition will be a valuable enhancement to the website, benefiting many residents and visitors who engage in equestrian pursuits.



Mr. Kim June 3, 2024 Page 2 of 2

If you have any questions or concerns, please contact T. Hagans 818.937.3551 thagansequinela@gmail.com.

Sincerely,

7. Hagans

T. Hagans, Vice President Los Angeles Equine Advisory Committee

Cc: RAP Commissioners